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RESOLUTION 2005- 161 

WHEREAS the Community Based Care Program, a/k/a Family Matters, received 

additional revenues from the Department of Children and Families for CBC Contract 

7/1105-6/30/06 that helps and protects children and their families; and, 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the 

Community Based Care Program. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ _:_9_;;.;th:.:c..__day of 

__ N_ov_e_m_be_r __ , 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
46285564-331601-12001 
46285564-331602-12001 
46285564-331607-12001 
46285564-331608-12001 

APPROPRIATION 

46285564-534600 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: j~ 

SSBG 
SSBG2 
TANF 
Title N-E Adoption 

$ 10,765 
$ 12,665 
$ 32,437 
$ 8,226 

Contract Srvs Out of Home Care $ 64,093 

9th dayof November 20045 

CHAIRMAN 


