RESOLUTION 2005-161

WHEREAS the Community Based Care Program, a/k/a Family Matters, received additional revenues from the Department of Children and Families for CBC Contract 7/1/05-6/30/06 that helps and protects children and their families; and,

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2004/2005 budget for the Community Based Care Program.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>9th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

 $\mathbf{\hat{c}}$

46285564-331601-12001	SSBG	\$ 10,765
46285564-331602-12001	SSBG2	\$ 12,665
46285564-331607-12001	TANF	\$ 32,437
46285564-331608-12001	Title IV-E Adoption	\$ 8,226

APPROPRIATION

46285564-534600

Contract Srvs Out of Home Care \$ 64,093

ADOPTED this

9th day of

November, 20045

ATTEST: ÉX-OFFICIO